Tell LCCA Poll Question #9

Q1 In what year did you received your first
Train Set.
Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

1939 or before
1940 - 1945
1946 - 1949
1950 - 1955
1956 - 1959
1960 - 1965

1966 - 1969

1970 or after

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
1939 or before 0.00%
1940 - 1945 6.52%
1946 - 1949 10.87%
1950 - 1955 28.26%
1956 - 1959 15.22%
1960 - 1965 17.39%
1966 - 1969 4.35%
1970 or after 17.39%

Total



Tell LCCA Poll Question #9

Q2 Was your first set a Lionel or another
Manufacturer

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

Yes, itwas a
Lionel

No, it was not

a Lionel, bu...
N/A
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes, it was a Lionel 60.87% 28
No, it was not a Lionel, but a competitive brand. 36.96% 17
N/A 217% 1
Total 46
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Tell LCCA Poll Question #9

Q3 How old were you when you received
(or purchaed) your first Train Set - Lionel or
otherwise?

Answered: 45 Skipped: 1

4 or younger

13-15

15-18

| Bought my
own first tr...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
4 or younger 33.33% 15
5-6 26.67% 12
7-8 24.44% 11
9-10 6.67% 3
11-12 0.00% 0
13-15 0.00% 0
15-18 0.00% 0
| Bought my own first train set when | was over 18 8.89% 4

Total 45
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Trains

Train
Boxes

Set
Box

Other

Tell LCCA Poll Question #9

Q4 Do you still have your first train Set?

Trains

Train Boxes

Have
trains
and
boxes

32.61%
15

42.86%
15

38.71%
12

11.11%
1

Set Box

Other

Have
trains,
no
boxes

41.30%
19

14.29%
5

9.68%
3

11.11%
1

Answered: 46 Skipped: 0

o

No longer
have set -
was sold

8.70%
4

14.29%
5

16.13%
5

0.00%
0

No longer
have set
-1 sold

8.70%
4

8.57%
3

6.45%
2

11.11%
1

Set no longer

here, but |

replaced with

simular

478

6.52%
3

0.00%
0

3.23%
1

0.00%
0

Unfortunately | do
not remember my
first set

2.17%

2.86%

3.23%

0.00%
0

NA

0.00%
0

17.14%
6

22.58%
7

66.67%
6

10

Total

46

35

31

Average

Rating

2.22

2.86

3.26

5.44



Tell LCCA Poll Question #9

Q5 If you still have your first Lionel train
set (the original set), what condition is it in
now ?

Answered: 38 Skipped: 8

Engine

Cars

Track

Car boxes

Set box

Paper
(manuals, etc)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5
Absoluetly Like Excellent = Very Good Fair Poor N/A Total Average
Mint New Good Rating
Engine 7.89% 2.63% 15.79% 28.95% @ 21.05% 7.89% @ 5.26% @ 10.53%
3 1 6 11 8 3 2 4 38 4.09
Cars 7.89% 2.63% 18.42% 23.68% @ 23.68% 13.16%  0.00% @ 10.53%
3 1 7 9 9 5 0 4 38 4.03
Track 8.33% 5.56% 8.33% 11.11%  19.44% 16.67% @ 0.00% @ 30.56%
3 2 3 4 7 6 0 11 36 4.12
Car boxes 5.88% 8.82% 2.94% 11.76% 2.94% 14.71%  5.88% @ 47.06%
2 3 1 4 1 5 2 16 34 4.22
Set box 2.94% 8.82% 2.94% 5.88% 0.00% 5.88% @ 2.94% @ 70.59%
1 3 1 2 0 2 1 24 34 3.70
Paper 2.86% 2.86% 14.29% 8.57% 5.71% 5.71%  5.71% @ 54.29%
(manuals, etc) 1 1 5 3 2 2 2 19 35 4.13

5/8



Tell LCCA Poll Question #9

Q6 Did you have another brand train set
before Lionel ?

Answered: 43 Skipped: 3

Yes, American

Flyer
Yes’ Ives _
Yes’ Marx _
Yes, another
brand
Yes, Ho gauge _
Yes, N gauge
No, Lionel was
my first...
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4
This was my | had this | never had | still have and enjoy
first Set brand this brand this brand
Yes, American Flyer 25.00% 8.33% 50.00% 12.50%
6 2 12 3
Yes, lves 0.00% 0.00% 88.24% 5.88%
0 0 15 1
Yes, Marx 30.43% 21.74% 39.13% 8.70%
7 5 9 2
Yes, another brand 7.14% 7.14% 50.00% 0.00%
1 1 7 0
Yes, HO gauge 6.25% 25.00% 37.50% 6.25%
1 4 6 1
Yes, N gauge 0.00% 6.25% 62.50% 6.25%
0 1 10 1
No, Lionel was my first 76.67% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00%
branded set 23 0 1 0
Other 11.11% 0.00% 11.11% 11.11%
1 0 1 1

6/8

4.5

N/A

4.17%
1

5.88%
1

0.00%
0

35.71%
5

25.00%
4

25.00%
4

20.00%
6

66.67%
6

Total

24

17

23

14

16

16

30

Average
Rating

2.63

2.26

3.50

3.50

1.87

4.22



Tell LCCA Poll Question #9

Q7 Today, please identify your preferences

I am 99%+
Lionel

| am at least
75% Lionel

| am at least
50% Lionel

| have some
Lionel

Lionel is fine
for others, ...

0% 10% 20%

Answer Choices
| am 99%+ Lionel
| am at least 75% Lionel
| am at least 50% Lionel
| have some Lionel

Lionel isfine for others, but | favor another brand

Total

30%

40%

7/8

Answered: 44 Skipped: 2

50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

Responses

43.18%
31.82%
6.82%
9.09%

9.09%

19

14

44



Q8 Are you a member of The Lionel
Collectors Club of America?

Yes,lam a
member of LCCA.

No, | am not a
member of LCCA

No, | am not a
member of LC...

0%

Answer Choices
Yes, | am a member of LCCA.

No, | am not a member of LCCA

10%

Tell LCCA Poll Question #9

20%

Answered: 44 Skipped: 2

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

No, I am not a member of LCCA but | am considering joining. | will go to www.lionelcollectors.org and join

Total

8/8

90% 100%

Responses

90.91%
6.82%

2.27%

40

3

1

44



